
Newfc:> dland 
Labrador 

August 19, 2020 

Ms. Lindsay Church 
Planner 
Planning and Protective Services 
Town of Paradise 
28 McNamara 
Paradise, NL A 1 L 0A6 

Dear Ms. Church: 

Government of Newfoundland and Labrador 
Department of Municipal Affairs and Environment 

Office of the Minister 

PARADISE 
Development Regulations Amendment No. 6, 2020 

I am pleased to inform you that the Town of Paradise Development Regulations No. 6, 
2020, as adopted by Council on the 21st day of July, 2020, has now been registered. 

Council must publish a notice in the Newfoundland and Labrador Gazette within 1 0 days 
of this letter. The Amendment comes into effect on the date that this notice appears in the 
Gazette. The notice must also appear in a local newspaper. 

The Newfoundland and Labrador Gazette is published every Friday. Notices must be 
submitted a week in advance. Council can submit the notice by email 
gueensprinter@gov.nl.ca), by fax (729-1900) or by mail (Queen's Printer, P.O. Box 8700, 
St. John's, and NL, A 1 B 4J6. 

Council's registered copy of the Amendment is enclosed. As it is a legal document, it 
st:iould be reserved in a safe place. 

Local Governance and Land Use Planning Division 

P.O. Box 8700, St. John's, NL, Canada A 1 B 4J6 709 729 3046 ~ 709 729 0943 www.gov.nl.ca 



) 

Paradie 
TOWN OF PARADISE 

DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS 2016 

=S 
. -

. DEv h o.rM}:NT REGULATIONS AMENDMENT No. 6, 2020 
-;. 

'.:;~ 
. =- .. ::-

~-

JUNE 2020 



IJRllAN Al\'D ll.lfllAL l"L4J.'VNING ACT.,.»# 

RESOLIJDON TO ADOPT 

TO\VN OF PARADISE 

DE\U..OffilE\T REGULATIONS AME\'D~IE\"T No. 6, 2828 

Uoib the auihority of Secrioo l6oftbc l.lrlxm aDd RluuJ Plamrmg Act. 1000, the Town Couoci1 
of Paradise adopts the To..'1lof Paradise Da-dopmmt Regulations Amcndmcot No. 6, 2020. 

Adopted by the Town Couoci1 of Paradise on the 2 J st day of July. 2020. 

Signed and sealed lhis 23 day of July, 2020. 

Mayor: [2~ (Council Seal) 

Cleric ~ 

CANADIAN INSTITUTE OF PLANNERS CERTIFICATION 

I certify that the attached Town of Paradise DeYelopment Regulations Amemhm:nt was prepared 

in accordance with the requirements of the Urban 11ml Rural Pla1111i11g 1lcl, 2000. 

Oevclopmcnt Regulations/ Amendment 

REGISTERED 

Number ~r.i:a:;~~~~~~11:Z­

D~tc - --:i..o.~'"'~~.._..'-- ­
Signa1urc -/j,-.,,~iJ{el}--F-~#..:li,.,,_- J 



TO\\ t\ Of PARADISE 

DE\'ELOP~IEI\'T REG LA TIONS A.\IEND~IEJ\"T '•- 6, 2 le 

Th~ T"" o rc.'\.'d\"-d a r~uesl IO amend lhe RCSAk.--nlial Medim:n Dl.'I\Siry (R :tD) zonc in order 10 

.l\:t.'(lfDJJlodne a smglc-dctachcd dwelltng with a building line setback of 53.73 mctreS. The 
ma_,imum buildm.g line sctbxl. in the RMD zone for ingle-detach.cd dwen~ is 15 metres. 

~ ubjt.-ct property is located at 4 1 Tops:uJ Pond Road and is considi.."fed a •fbg lof due to the 
shape. the buildable portion of lbe property lies at the c:od of a long driveway. In Ibis case, the 
m.1joril) of the land sits bc:hind an existing dwdling with full frontage along Topsail Pond Rrod. 

Thi:. amt.-ndment doc:, not requm a Municipal Piao amendment as a tc.'11 amendment to thc 
°'-"velopmmt Regulations will .illow the proposed development. 

Topsail Pond area is an older more esaablished part of Paradise. Topsail Pond Ro3d c.mibits a 
more o rganic development pauem compared 10 modem residential subdivisions. Building line 
setbacl.s vary from one side of the streel to the other, and even from house to house on 1bc same 
side of the street. Whik the proposed dt.~elopment is a departure from the existing standards, the 
propoSt."d building line setback may not be entirely out of place compared to the neighbouring 
setbacks that exist along Topsail Pond Road. 

Public Consultation 

During the preparation of this amendment, the Town of Paradise published a notice in The 
Shoreline newspaper on June 11 , 2020 ad\'ertising Development Regulation Amendment No. 6, 
2020. The amendment documents were a\'ailablc on the Town's website for the puhlil: lo re, icw 
from June I I, 2020 to June 22, 2020. The Town ncceph..-d comments nnd/or concerns on the 
proposed change in writing until 4:30pm, June 22, 2020. No comments were received. 



T ef Puadiw Dndepac• R~ Aallmbm!III 

::uoa J 1.7. Loi ho:pboos. Sl3l~: 

The k.1Uoainz standanls wll .ippl) lO ~ for inglc-dctachcd In~ 
~ wttd bdmi: 

I 
Cron.: Ajdress S:a,ca"t: 

J.ini'run lotltrea(ef) 336 

M ninnm Frontage (m) 12.0 

1-39. 2-24 Jane Heights fkw1un Building Line Se1bD (m) 6.0 

3-11, 4-12 Pnscila Place 
Maunum Bulding Line Selbadl (m) 15.0 

3-17. 4-16 Ashley Place 

3-13, 4-16 Jiliao Place Mnirnun Side Yard (m) 3.0and0.0 

11-53, 4-36 Olristine O'esoent 
Mininooi Flarmng Yard (m) 7.6m 

3-43 Oungarvan Sb'eet 

3-19, 4-20 Nev.castlePlace Minm.rn Rear Yard (m) 6.0 

Maumm Lot Coverage 33% 

Maurn.-n &ilding H~ (m) 8.0 

Section 9.11.7, Lot Exccp1ions, is amended by adding the following to the bottom of the table: 

C1v1c Address Standard 

41 Topsail Pond Road 

Section 9.11.5, Zone Standards, fOf a Single Dwelling 
applies, except for the Maximum Building line 

Setback. 

Maximum Building Line Setback {m) 155 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5

